&YAMAHA

Pressure Washer
Model No. PW3028B (YM80701B)
Replacement Parts List

990000795
4-15-15 (REV:02)



YAMAHA PW3028B (YM80701B)
e

30

PN 33

v
g
4
-
S}G

[y
(1=

N
-

ave

SEE TRIGGER HANDLE AND
HOSE ASSEMBLY FIGURE

7DHY110-L160




%YAMAHA PW3028B (YM80701B)

KEY TTIP/N  YAMAHAP/N DESCRIPTION QTY KEY TTIP/N  YAMAHAP/N DESCRIPTION QTY
1 NoteA - Engine (Yamaha MZ200).........cccoceeeevveennnnen. 1 27 308760044 7DH-R4610-01 Trigger Handle Assembly
2 678793001 7DH-R4030-00 Output Shaft Key (27 MM) ........oorrreerrreeeeeeeens 1 (Inc. Key Nos. 35, 44 & 46-47) -vvsvvvssvvesoe !
3 660038003 7DH-RA0H1-00  BOft (M5 X 20 M) oo , 28 308494069 7DH-R4630-01 T 1
4 678933001 7DH-R4060-00 Cable Bracket ..........ooovvvvvveeeeeesseeeeeeeeeeeonnnnns 1 29 310448005 7DH-RA4635-00 ST NOZZI® wovsvvssvvssvvss s !
5 524014001 7DH-RA081-00  Cable CIAMD ENGING) oo ;30 308350001 7DH-R4261-00  VEICrO SUaP wovovovservviviesrnsnsescrn 1
6 678390001 7DH-R4042-00 HEX NUE (M5) covvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 31 561399003 7DH-R4360-00 Chemical SIPoN TUDE.....ccoovrsvrsserssvveve !
7 678774002 7DH-R4549-00 Flange NUt (M8) ..........oreereveeeeereerssereeeeeee 4 32 308103015 7DH-R4332-00 Chemical SIPhon FIler.......cesvvrssrssvese !
6 308694036 7DH-RA110-01 PUMP ASSOBIY (AGKTET) oo , 33 308835050 7DH-R4660-00  Hose ASSEMDIY (30 ft)..rwwrerririvscrinnn 1
o 678169004 7DH.RA131.00  Thermal Release Valve... . ;34 519314001 7DH-R4E36-00  FUMNEl.ooirovimsmserirnnsesinnnscsesr 1
10 308602003 7DH-RA140.00  Garden Hose Coupler W/FHEr ..o ;35 940786032 7DH-R4673-00  Wand LOGO LaDel....ccrrrivrririvivscrir 1
11 308661004 7DH-RA141-00  Quick GONNBCE (/B MY ;36 940803018 7DH-RA071-00  EMC LADE!.corvivserrrivsesrnsncscrr 1
12 638054001 7DH-RA130-00 1016 DOWN PIUGerosoososs ;37 940647093 7DH-R4072-00  CHOKE LADEl..oorivserrrivierrrinscscrn 1
13 941822001 7DH-RAOTBO0  PUM LADEoooosoooso ;38 940872017 7DH-RAO73-00  EB5LADE|..coromsmserrrirsernnsncsirn 1
14 638386002 7DH-R4553-00  WASNEF (3/8)........rrrrrrreeeeeeeressesseeeneeeeeeennnns g 39 941613004 7DH-R4074-00 Pressure Release Label ... !
15 638679001 7DH-RAS52-00  Lock WaSher (/8 In) oo , 40 940899003 7DH-R4075-00 DO NOtMiX LaDEl wwocrovvsvscrrrricrcnne 1
16 661558001 7DH-RA541-00  Bolt (3/8-16 x 1-3/8 in., Hex Hel)nnonn , 41 941486011 7DH-R4076-00 INQUIriES LADEl....ovrcrrvsvscrrrinscrcrne 1
17 679069001 7DH-R4135-00 Cable Bracket .........ooovvvveveeeeeeesseeeeeeeeeeeoennnns 1 42 941550006 7DH-RA4077-00 ShUt Off Valve Label ...ooocrsvvrsvrsvrssvvene !
18 570410002 7DH-R4134-00 UNIOAAET CaP..vvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 43 940947003 7DH-RA4078-00 Combustion Warning Label........c..ceesvesve !
19 310928001 7DH-R4133-00  COMPIESSION SEal...ecorrseeerrseeerssceersssee p 44 941749001 7DH-RAE72-00  MaxRating Label.......ccovwrsvrsinssnssvse !
50 660971005 7DH-R4142-00 Bolt (M10 X 1.5 in., SPECial)...vvvrrrerooooeoo y 45 940473012 7DH-R407A-01 Warning Hangtag .......ccccooveemieeiieiiiieeeeeee 1
21 310437008 7DH-R4111-00 Idle DOWN ASSEMBIY ..., 1 46 940654061 7DH-R4674-00 Trigger Handle Warning Label (Eng) ............. 1
22 661557001 7DH-R4540-00 Bolt (5/16-24 x 3/4 in., Hex HA.) v.ooevvveeennenn. 4 47 940854058 7DH-R4671-00 Trigger Handle Warning Label (Fr/Sp)........... 1
23 638678001 7DH-R4S50-00  Look WaSher (/16 i) oo , 48 941821001 7DH-R4278-00  Yamaha LOGO Label..o.owowrcrrririvririne 1
24 638675002 7DH-R4551-00  Washer (5/16 i) coooroeeeeereeenerrrssssonnnneene 4 Not Shown:
25 638642001 7DH-R4033-00  MOtOr MOUNt ....cooreeevveeeeeveveeeveeeesesssnnsessonnnnns 1 990000794 7DH-R4691-10  Operator's Manual (120900186)

26 661505005 7DH-R4548-01 Bolt (M8 x 36 mm, Flange Hd.)..................... 4



7DHY110-L170

FRAME ASSEMBLY FIGURE



%YAMAHA PW3028B (YM80701B)

KEY TTIP/N
1 308940007
2 308316008
3 678973003
4 660224009
5 518932001
6 940779104
7 940617122
8 620598002
9 308710006
10 638275002
11 660962001
12 678899001
13 678243017
14 570478002
15 310704023
16 678774002
17 678681001
18 678406010
19 678610006
20 940680054
21 518724002

YAMAHA P/N

7DH-R4223-00
7DH-R4632-00
7DH-R4675-00
7DH-R4543-00
7DH-R4230-00
7DH-R4271-00
7DH-R4272-00
7DH-R4634-00
7DH-R4620-00
7DH-R4650-01
7DH-R4547-00
7DH-R423D-00
7DH-R4633-00
7DH-R4661-00
7DH-R4211-10
7DH-R4549-00
7DH-R4546-00
7DH-R4530-01
7DH-R4545-00
7DH-R4274-00
7DH-R4531-00

FRAME ASSEMBLY FIGURE

DESCRIPTION QTY KEY TTIP/N YAMAHA P/N
Handle Assembly (Inc. Key No. 5)................. 22 661503015 7DH-R4544-00
Trigger Handle Holder ..........ccceeiiiiiiieenen. 23 518931003 7DH-R423C-00
Front Panel.......occoeeeiiiieieee e 24 638128004 7DH-R4251-00
Bolt (M6 x 25 mm, T-30 Torx Pan Hd.).......... 7 25 678016006 7DH-R454A-00
=g o [ @71 o SR 26 678617008 7DH-R4234-00
Performance Label..........ccccoevveiiiieeiiiencee, 27 678518002 7DH-R4542-00
Quick Start Label ........ccooeveiiiiiiieieeieees 28 940758005 7DH-R4275-00
AXIE BOI e 29 308910005 7DH-R4213-00
Wheel (12 iN.).ueeeeieiiieee e 2 30 310703020 7DH-R4210-10
Washer (172 10.) oo 2 31 638662031 7DH-R4232-00
Bolt w/Washer (M8 x 55 mm, Hex Hd.)......... 4 32 940871009 7DH-R4276-00
(©70] 1 (=T gl o 1 [T 33 673259001 7CT-E5771-00
Lower Wand Holder .........ccooceiiiieeeiieeeee. 34 940894009 7DH-R4277-00
Rubber Bumper........cooooiiieiieee e, 35 638671009 7DH-R423E-00
Frame (Right, Inc. Key NO. 5) .....cceveeiirnrnnen. 36 570733003 7DH-R4262-00
Flange Nut (M8).......coeieeiiiiiieieiieeee e, 37 561307007 7DH-R4264-10
ACOrN NUL ..o e 38 570728007 7DH-R110J-00
Connector Pin (1/4iN.) .oviiieiiiiiieeeeiieeee 2 39 580875011 7DH-R4330-00
NYIOC NUt (MB) .. 40 310650008 7DH-R4331-00
Hot Surface Label .........cccoveiiiiiiiiee, 41 310742025 7DH-R4212-10
Washer (OD20 x ID8 X 4.5%)....ccccvvrrureerineeenne

42 941608006 7DH-R427C-00

DESCRIPTION QTY
Screw (M6 x 48 mm, Torx T-30 Hd.).............. 3
Wand Holder ... 1
Washer (1/4/iN.) weeeeeiiiieee e 3
Lock Nut (1/4-20) ..cevveeeeiiieseeeiee e 2
Bar . 1
Lock Nut (1/2-20) ..covveeeeiiiereeeee e 1
Release Pin Label........cccccoveeieeiiiieeniieeeee, 1
Handle Lock Assembly .........ccccoiiieeiiieninnnen. 1
Frame (Left, Inc. Key NO. 5) ....coooiieiiiiiiinen. 1
Engine Plate .......ccoviiieeiiiieee e 1
Add Oil Label.....ccooviiiieiiieieeeeeee e 1
Recoil Bracket..........cccveiieiieiieeieeeeeee e 1
Danger Label.......cccoooeeiiiiiieeeee e 1
Face Plate .....ccooeieiiieeeeeee e 1
RUbber Cap.....ccocvevineeeeiieeeeeee e 2
Rubber FOOt ......ccvvviieeeieeeeee e 1
Siphon Tube (350 MM) ...covviiieiiiieeeee e 1
S0aP TaNK ...eeviieeeeei e 1
Soap Tank Cap...cccccveeereeeeiiee e 1
Front Frame Assembly

(Inc. Key Nos. 4,24 and 37) ....ccceevceeeeineennns 1
Detergent Tank Label .........cccccevvieeeiiieninee. 1



%YAMAHA PW3028B (YM80701B)

2
14
// 3%
7DHY110-L190
TRIGGER HANDLE AND HOSE ASSEMBLY FIGURE

KEY TTIP/N YAMAHA P/N DESCRIPTION QTY

1 308760044 7DH-R4610-01 Trigger Handle Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 4-8 and 15) ......coovceeeeieviiieeniieenn. 1

2 308494069 7DH-R4630-01 Wand (INC. KEY NO. T4) ...t 1

3 310448005 7DH-R4635-00 5N=1 NOZZIE....ce et e 1

4 940654058 7DH-R4671-00 Trigger Handle Warning Label (FI/SP).....ccooueeeiiiiiiiee e 1

5 941749001 7DH-R4672-00 Max Rating Label........coiiieiiiiiiieie et e 1

6 940786032 7DH-R4673-00 Wand LOGO Label......ciiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee ettt 1

7 940654061 7DH-R4674-00 Trigger Handle Warning Label (ENG).......cueeueeearieereiieeeieee e 1

8 521830002 7DH-R4361-00 HANAIE ...t 1

9 561399003 7DH-R4360-00 Chemical Siphon TUDE .......cooiiieiei e 1

10 308103015 7DH-R4332-00 Chemical SIPhON FItEr ....c.ei i 1

11 308835059 7DH-R4660-00 Hose AsSSEMDIY (B0 fL.) ..oveeereeiiieie e e 1

12 308350001 7DH-R4261-00 VEICIO SErAP ...ttt 1

13 519314001 7DH-R4636-00 FUNNEL ..ottt e b e e nbeesnee e 1

14 570742038 7CT-R4161-00 QUICK CONNECE O-RiNG....ueeeiiieieieiei e 1

15 570743002 7CT-R4162-00 Trigger Handle O-RiNgG ....ccouiiiieiiieiieeieene et 1

6



PUMP ASSEMBLY FIGURE

/AP \
UW=J0) @.SQJW .......

@D [0 @D ero@P00--EDmo®0 Tﬁ,‘; i)
\ R

<

13

7DHY110-L180

YAMAHA PW3028B (YM80701B)



%YAMAHA PW3028B (YM80701B)

KEY TTIP/N
1 570742069
2 308688007
3 120971001
4 310866003
5 120971002
6 120971004
7 120971003
8 120079237
9 310438002
10 570742070
11 526472001
12 561384011
13 526473001
14 673205001
15 570763007
16 308694036
17 120079211
18 308692003
19 570410002
20 638054001
21 308661004
22 678169004
23 310928001
24 310437008
25 660971005

YAMAHA P/N

7DH-R4136-00
7DH-R4137-00
7DH-R4100-00
7DH-R4101-00
7DH-R4102-00
7DH-R4103-00
7DH-R4104-00
7DH-R4138-01

7DH-R4139-00
7DH-R4161-00
7DH-R413A-00
7DH-R4162-00
7DH-R413B-00
7DH-R4143-00
7DH-R413C-00
7DH-R4110-01

7DH-R4105-00
7DH-R4140-00
7DH-R4134-00
7DH-R4130-00
7DH-R4141-00
7DH-R4131-00
7DH-R4133-00
7DH-R4111-00
7DH-R4142-00

PUMP ASSEMBLY FIGURE
DESCRIPTION QTY
Ol S ..ttt e s 1
(=10 Lo [ SRR 1
SEAIKit ..ttt e e s 1
ValVe ASSEMDIY ..oeiiiiiiiiii e e st r e ee e 3
(O 1T I < S SRR 1
Unloader Kit .......ocuiiiiii i 1
ChecCk ValVe Kit .......cocuiiiiiieii e 1
Fixed Injector (INC. KEY NO. 17) ..uuiiiiiieieiiie ettt 1
Oil Fill Cap W/OTING . tttteiiiiieiiee ettt e ettt e e et e e e e s e e e e e ssbnaeeassessnaeeeaeeanns 1
(O {1 SRR 1
[0 =11 [ T PP PPPPPPTPR 1
(O {1 SRR 1
PIUG e ———————————————————rraaa et aaaaaaaaaaaan 1
B0t ettt 6
Ol S ..ttt e e s 3
Pump Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 1-15, 17 & 20) ..ccveieiciiieiee e 1
Chemical INJECTOr Kit.....ooiiiiiee e e e 1
Garden Hose Coupler W/FIEN.........cuuue it 1
L8] [0 Y= To [T 0= o USSP 1
1A1E DOWN PlUQ 1.ttt r e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 1
QUICK CONNECT (B/8 IN.) wrtiiiiieiiiiee ettt 1
Thermal Release Valve. ... 1
(070 g0 o] (= Tt] (o] g IR Y=Y | SRR 2
IdIE DOWN ASSEMDIY....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiei e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Bolt (M10 X 1.5 iN., SPECIAI) ...ecuereiiei it 1



